C1 Le Ae Ve
(mm-1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) KP40 KP44 KP44L KP50 KP95 KP96 KP97 KA50 KA70 KA100 KA120
EQ18/6.3 18.00±0.35 6.30±0.20 9.70±0.20 15.60±0.30  13.50min  6.20±0.15 3.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.682 21.0 30.8 646.80 3.50 2400 2290 2900 2770 2770
EQ18/08 18.00±0.35 8.00±0.20 9.70±0.20 15.60±0.30  13.50min  6.20±0.15 4.90±0.30 Fig.1 0.859 26.1 30.4 793.44 4 2140 2030 2600 2470 2470
EQ20/9.8B 20.00±0.35 9.80±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 5.80±0.30 Fig.2 0.513 29.3 57.1 1673.03 8.60 4200 3940 4500 4260 4260
EQ20/9.9 20.00±0.35 9.90±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 5.70±0.30 Fig.2 0.501 29.3 58.5 1714.05 8.70 4200 3940 5900 5500 5500
EQ20/10A 20.00±0.35 10.00±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 5.90±0.30 Fig.2 0.512 29.6 57.8 1710.88 8.80 4100 3850 4500 4260 4260
EQ20/10.4 20.00±0.35 10.40±0.20 14.00±0.30 18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 6.00±0.30 Fig.2 0.461 27.5 59.7 1641.75 9.30 4070 3850 4890 4640 4640
EQ20/10.7 20.00±0.35 10.70±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 6.50±0.20 Fig.2 0.529 30.9 58.4 1804.56 9.20 3700 3490 5090 4780 4780
EQ20/11.6 20.00±0.35 11.60±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 7.40±0.30 Fig.2 0.558 32.6 58.4 1903.84 9.75 3750 3530 4300 4060 4060
EQ20/11.8 20.00±0.35 11.80±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 7.40±0.30 Fig.2 0.551 32.8 59.5 1951.60 10.30 3800 3570 4750 4470 4470
EQ20/12.2 20.00±0.35 12.20±0.30 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 7.80±0.30 Fig.2 0.565 33.6 59.5 1999.20 10.50 3200 3030 4300 4060 4060
EQ20/12.2A 20.00±0.35 12.20±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 8.00±0.30 Fig.2 0.570 33.9 59.4 2011.88 10.10 3600 3390 4200 3970 3970
EQ20/12.6 20.00±0.35 12.60±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 8.20±0.30 Fig.2 0.579 34.4 59.4 2043.36 10.70 3150 2990 4300 4060 4060
EQ20/15 20.00±0.35 15.00±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 10.60±0.30 Fig.2 0.662 39.2 59.2 2320.64 11.76 3200 3000 3960 3730 3730
EQ20/15.4 20.00±0.35 15.40±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 11.00±0.30 Fig.2 0.676 40.0 59.2 2368.00 12.00 3100 2930 4100 3860 3860
EQ20/17.8 20.00±0.35 17.80±0.20 14.00±0.30  18.00±0.35 12.86±0.35 8.80±0.20 13.40±0.30 Fig.2 0.759 44.8 59.0 2643.20 13.30 3000 2810 3600 3380 3380
EQ25/8.2A 25.00±0.40 8.20±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 3.40±0.30 Fig.1 0.316 28.6 90.6 2591.16 13.60 6800 6380 7300 6910 6910
EQ25/9.1 25.00±0.40 9.10±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 3.5±0.30 Fig.1 0.261 25.8 99.0 2554.20 15.20 6200 5910 8400 7980 7980
EQ25/10 25.00±0.40 9.80±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 4.10±0.30 Fig.1 0.308 30.8 100 3080.00 15.80 5800 6000 6000 5680 7500 7100 7100
EQ25/10A 25.00±0.40 10.10±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 4.40±0.30 Fig.1 0.314 31.4 100 3140.00 16.10 6000 6000 5680 7500 7100 7100
EQ25/10B 25.00±0.40 10.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 5.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.352 32.1 91.3 2930.73 15.30 5700 5370 6800 6430 6430
EQ25/10C 25.00±0.40 10.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 5.40±0.30 Fig.1 0.362 32.3 89.2 2881.16 15.00 5500 5500 5190 6600 6240 6240
EQ25/10.1 25.00±0.40 10.10±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 5.10±0.30 Fig.1 0.345 32.2 93.4 3007.48 15.60 6000 5650 7000 6610 6610
EQ25/10.2A 25.00±0.40 10.20±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20  5.40±0.30 Fig.1 0.357 32.6 91.4 2979.64 15.40 5580 5260 6800 6420 6420
EQ25/10.3 25.00±0.40 10.30±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 4.60±0.30 Fig.1 0.318 31.8 100 3180.00 16.80 5560 5800 5800 5490 7250 6870 6870
EQ25/10.8A 25.00±0.40 10.80±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.00±0.30 Fig.1 0.377 34.6 91.7 3172.82 16.10 5490 5170 6600 6220 6220
EQ25/11.2 25.00±0.40 11.20±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.40±0.30 Fig.1 0.377 34.6 91.7 3172.82 16.20 5500 5500 5170 6600 6220 6220
EQ25/11.2Q 25.00±0.40 11.20±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.366 34.3 93.7 3213.91 16.54 5800 5460 7200 6760 6760
EQ25/11.6A 25.00±0.40 11.60±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.90±0.30 Fig.1 0.389 35.4 90.9 3217.86 16.70 5500 5170 6900 6480 6480
D1 D2 E F
圖形
單重
(g/set)
EQ 型磁芯
EQ CORES
尺寸(Unit :  mm) 磁芯參數 Al-value
(nH/N2)
規格
（Type） A B C
Fig.1 Fig.2
C1 Le Ae Ve
(mm-1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) KP40 KP44 KP44L KP50 KP95 KP96 KP97 KA50 KA70 KA100 KA120
D1 D2 E F
圖形
單重
(g/set)
EQ 型磁芯
EQ CORES
尺寸(Unit :  mm) 磁芯參數 Al-value
(nH/N2)
規格
（Type） A B C
Fig.1 Fig.2
EQ25/11.7A 25.00±0.40 11.70±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 7.10±0.30 Fig.1 0.397 35.7 89.9 3209.43 16.60 5200 4900 7300 6820 6820
EQ25/11.7 25.00±0.40 11.70±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.10±0.30 Fig.1 0.349 34.7 99.3 3445.71 17.80 6100 5730 7550 7100 7100
EQ25/12 25.00±0.40 12.00±0.25 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.30±0.30 Fig.1 0.352 35.2 100 3520.00 18.20 5800 5500 7100 6700 6700
EQ25/12A 25.00±0.40 12.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 7.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.395 36.1 91.5 3303.15 17.20 5400 5070 6400 6030 6030
EQ25/12.4 25.00±0.40 12.40±0.25 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 6.70±0.30 Fig.1 0.359 35.9 100 3590.00 18.70 5310 5310 5020 7300 6870 6870
EQ25/13 25.00±0.40 13.00±0.25 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 7.30±0.30 Fig.1 0.372 37.2 100.0 3720.00 19.20 5700 5350 7000 6610 6610
EQ25/13A 25.00±0.40 13.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 8.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.413 38.1 92.3 3516.63 18.15 5480 5130 6900 6440 6440
EQ25/14 25.00±0.40 14.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 8.30±0.30 Fig.1 0.391 39.1 99.9 3906.09 21.00 5600 5250 6700 6300 6300
EQ25/14A 25.00±0.40 14.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 9.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.434 40.1 92.5 3709.25 19.03 4780 4500 6100 5730 5730
EQ25/14.9A 25.00±0.40 14.90±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 10.30±0.30 Fig.1 0.463 42.1 91.0 3831.10 19.60 4800 4500 6000 5600 5600
EQ25/15.5A 25.00±0.40 15.50±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 10.70±0.30 Fig.1 0.464 43.1 92.9 4003.99 20.50 5400 5020 7400 6830 6830
EQ25/16 25.00±0.40 16.00±0.20 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 10.30±0.30 Fig.1 0.433 43.2 99.7 4307.04 22.05 5000 5000 4690 6200 5820 5820
EQ25/18.6 25.00±0.40 18.60±0.25 18.00±0.30 22.00±0.40 14.50min 11.00±0.20 12.90±0.30 Fig.1 0.485 48.3 99.5 4805.85 24.42 4700 4400 5900 5530 5530
EQ30/10 30.00±0.50 10.00±0.30 20.00±0.30 26.00±0.40 ---- 11.00±0.20 4.40±0.30 Fig.2 0.323 35.2 109 3836.80 21.00 6600 6880 6880 6450 8600 8060 8060
EQ30/11 30.00±0.50 11.00±0.30 20.00±0.30 26.00±0.40 ---- 11.00±0.20 5.40±0.40 Fig.2 0.338 37.2 110 4092.00 22.10 6900 6450 7600 7150 7150
EQ30/11.7 30.00±0.50 11.70±0.30 20.00±0.30 26.00±0.50 ---- 11.00±0.30 6.30±0.30 Fig.2 0.359 38.8 108 4190.40 22.50 6480 6050 7200 6780 6780
EQ30/12 30.00±0.50 12.00±0.30 20.00±0.30 26.00±0.40 ---- 11.00±0.20 6.60±0.40 Fig.2 0.365 39.4 108 4255.20 22.80 6280 5870 7160 6730 6730
EQ30/15.5B 30.00±0.50 15.50±0.30 20.30±0.30 25.40±0.40 ---- 13.30±0.20 9.90±0.30 Fig.2 0.337 43.8 130 5694.00 30.20 7300 6800 9300 8640 8640
EQ30/16 30.00±0.50 16.00±0.30 20.00±0.30 26.00±0.40 ---- 11.00±0.20 10.60±0.40 Fig.2 0.396 43.2 109 4708.80 27.00 5700 5900 5900 5510 6800 6380 6380
EQ30/16B 30.00±0.50 16.00±0.30 20.30±0.30 25.40±0.40 ---- 13.30±0.20 10.40±0.30 Fig.2 0.350 45.5 130 5915.00 30.90 6300 5910 7850 7360 7360
EQ30/18.8 30.00±0.50 18.80±0.30 20.00±0.30 26.00±0.40 ---- 11.00±0.20 13.20±0.40 Fig.2 0.443 48.7 110 5357.00 30.70 4900 5060 4740 6350 5950 5950
EQ30/19 30.00±0.50 18.80±0.30 20.30±0.30 25.40±0.40 ---- 13.30±0.20 13.20±0.30 Fig.2 0.345 47.2 137 6466.40 35.00 6250 6450 6450 6050 8080 7570 7570
EQ30/22B 30.00±0.50 22.00±0.30 20.30±0.30 25.40±0.40 ---- 13.30±0.20 16.40±0.30 Fig.2 0.434 57.3 132 7563.60 39.28 5370 5000 6800 6360 6360
EQ33/12.6 33.00±0.50 12.60±0.20  24.00±0.30 29.00±0.40 24.30+0.50-0.30 13.85±0.20 6.60±0.30 Fig.1 0.295 43.7 148 6467.60 32.10 7800 7300 9870 9220 9220
EQ33/13.2 33.00±0.50 13.20±0.20  24.00±0.30 29.00±0.40 24.30+0.50-0.30 13.85±0.20  7.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.303 44.9 148 6645.20 33.40 7600 7100 9580 8950 8950
EQ33/14.2 33.00±0.50 14.20±0.20  24.00±0.30 29.00±0.40 24.30+0.50-0.30 13.85±0.20  8.20±0.30 Fig.1 0.317 46.9 148 6941.20 34.85 6660 6260 8800 8240 8240
EQ33/19 33.00±0.50 19.00±0.20  24.00±0.30 29.00±0.40 24.30+0.50-0.30 13.85±0.20  13.00±0.30 Fig.1 0.379 56.5 149 8418.50 41.25 5500 5170 7600 7100 7100
EQ39/27 39.80±0.50 27.00±0.30 32.50±0.4 35.4 min 24.4 min 19.00±0.25 16.80±0.30 Fig.1 0.200 61.8 309 19116.41 108.56 7500 9000 9000 6500 12000 12000 10000
C1 Le Ae Ve
(mm-1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) KP40 KP44 KP44L KP50 KP95 KP96 KP97 KA50 KA70 KA100 KA120
D1 D2 E F
圖形
單重
(g/set)
EQ 型磁芯
EQ CORES
尺寸(Unit :  mm) 磁芯參數 Al-value
(nH/N2)
規格
（Type） A B C
Fig.1 Fig.2
EQ45/25.6 45.00±0.70 25.60±0.30 36.00±0.55 35.00±0.70 22.00±0.70 18.00±0.30 9.60±0.30 Fig.1 0.143 57.7 403 23253.10 162.30 16300 15200 20600 19200 19200
EQ49/28.3 49.00±0.80 28.30±0.30 32.00±0.50 40.00±0.80 28.00min 22.00±0.35  16.30±0.40 Fig.1 0.191 75.3 394 29668.20 153.30 12800 12000 16600 15400 15400